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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      The Raceway at Western Fair  

Date     October 10, 2025 Post Time 17:50 

Weather   Light Drizzle 14C Wind:             23 km/h S 

Track Condition Fast “0” variant 1-8 

Good “1” variant 9-10 

Number of Races 10 Qualifying races   Total Entries  101 

Mutual Handle $189,725 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

John Dorion Jeff Minler Robert Reid 

 Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office:  

Official Veterinarian – Dr. Chris Robson 

Racing Official Chris Baillargeon in training today. 

Meeting held with Starter John Lilley, Greg Blanchard, Lorne House and Paul MacKenzie 
regarding the start of race #7 from Tuesday night, as well slight variation to the procedures 
of calling horse to the gate and picking up horses before the start. 

Reminder to all horseman that they are required to have chin straps fastened on their 
helmets and be wearing a safety vest while on the racetrack, failure to do so will result in a 
monetary penalty. Paddock Judge, Leslie Jackson did announce this throughout the night. 

 

Races: 

Race 1 – Clear 

Race 2 – Clear - #6 “Little Dali” on for time – 204.2 

Race 3 – “Inquiry” #8 “Laser” made a break before the start, was outside the fair start 
pole refunded $1935.00. 

Race was re-timed 29.2 100.0 129.4 159.4 

Race 4 – Clear 
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Race 5 – Clear – Driver Daryl Thiessen did allow another horse to needlessly pass on the 
inside, while driving #4 “Letjimitakeover” in the stretch. Violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01(e)  

Mr. Thiessen issued a $100.00 monetary penalty. Ruling #3402195 

Race 6 – Clear 

Race 7 – Clear 

Race 8 – Clear 

Race 9 – Clear 

Race 10 – “Inquiry” in the last turn - #4 “Heza Handy Man” (Horner 3rd) was inside 3 
pylons but was forced in by #2 “Ben Lookin”, no placings required. 
https://youtu.be/unyUvh2RoTg  

 

Claims: 

Race 7 – “Stickeminlethimgo” $8,000 (5) New Owner/Trainer - Don Windsor. 
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